THE CENTER FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT


4015 Executive Park Dr. Suite 226 Cincinnati, OH 45241
Phone: (513) 741-7999      Fax: (513) 741-8671
Assistant Director Cody Smith 
 Email:  csmith@c4lg.org
JUDGEMENTAL USE OF FORCE SYSTEM
2024-2025 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE


12 weeks
12 weeks

6 weeks
	StreetSmarts Machine (Red)
	StreetSmarts Machine (Grey)
	TI Machine
	Agency
	Contact(s)
	Phone
	Email

	May 15th, 2024-August 7th
	
	December 16-January 27, 2025
	Norwood
	Steven Thomas
	
	sthomas@norwoodpolice.org

	August 8th-October 31, 2024
	
	January 28-March 11, 2025
	Indian Hill
	Brad Bird

Tony Murray
	561-7000
	bbird@indianhill.gov
tmurray@indianhill.gov

	November 1 2024-January 24th, 2025
	
	August 9-September 20, 2024
	Mason
	Steve Temple
	229-8560
	stemple@masonoh.gov

	January 25th-
April 22, 2025
	
	November 3rd-December 15, 2024
	Sharonville 
	Chad Griffith
	563-1147
	cgriffith@cityofsharonville.com

	
	May 15, 2024-August 7th
	September 21-November 2nd, 2024
	Reading
	Brian Edens
	733-4122
	bedens@readingpolice.org 

	
	August 8th-October 31, 2024
	March 12-April 23
	St. Bernard
	Mike Simos
	242-2727
	msimos@stbernardpolice.org  

	
	January 25, 2025-April 22


	June 27-August 8, 2024
	Wyoming
	John McGillis
	821-0141
	jmcgillis@wyomingohio.gov

	
	November 1, 2024-January 24th, 2025
	May 15-June 26, 2024
	Amberley
	Tim Schmidtgoessling
	531-2040
	tschmidtgoessling@amberleyvillage.org

	April 22, 2025
	April 22, 2025
	April 23, 2025
	OPEN
	
	
	


